The following comments summarize my review: 

1. Sheet TP-1 for the TREE REMOVAL & PRESERVATION PLAN dated 12/19/18 and last submitted

01/14/20 included a tree inventory listing for 288 trees (tag numbers 162-450), indicating tag

number, size and type. Of the trees inventoried, one hundred fifty-one (151) do not include

species identification; they are shown as ‘deciduous’, ‘conifer’, or ‘dead’. Aside from the trees

identified as ‘dead’, no other condition information was included in the inventory listing.  There

are 79 trees shown in bold type in the inventory listing, indicating these trees are proposed to